General Description
The MAX4838–MAX4842 are overvoltage protection ICs
that protect low-voltage systems against voltages of up
to 28V. If the input voltage exceeds the overvoltage trip
level, the MAX4838–MAX4842 turn off the low-cost
external n-channel FET(s) to prevent damage to the
protected components. An internal charge pump elimi-
nates the need for external capacitors and drives the

NMOS
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
19-3044; Rev 1; 4/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4838EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 ABW
MAX4839EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 ABY
MAX4840EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 ABX
MAX4841EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 ABZ
MAX4842EXT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SC70-6 ACE
Selector Guide
PART
UVLO
THRESHOLD
(V)
OV
TRIP
LEVEL
(V)
EN
INPUT
FLAG
OUTPUT
MAX4838EXT-T 3.25 7.4 Yes Open-Drain
MAX4839EXT-T 3.25 7.4 No Push-Pull
MAX4840EXT-T 3.25 5.8 Yes Open-Drain
MAX4841EXT-T 3.25 5.8 No Push-Pull
MAX4842EXT-T 3.00 4.7 Yes Open-Drain
M
A
X
4
8
3
8
–M
A
X
4
8
4
2
Overvoltage Protection Controllers with
Status FLAG
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +5V (MAX4838–MAX4841), VIN = +4V (MAX4842), TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA =
+25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND ..............................................................-0.3V to +30V
GATE to GND ........................................................-0.3V to +12V
EN, FLAG to GND ....................................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C) .............245mW
Operating Temperature Range ..........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature .................................................... +150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range VIN 1.2 28.0 V
MAX4838–MAX4841 3.0 3.25 3.5
Undervoltage Lockout Threshold UVLO VIN falling
MAX4842 2.8 3.0 3.2